

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 239 OF 2009

Satyanarayan Mahadeo Malpani
(since deceased through legal heirs) :
Sitadevi Satyanarayan Malpani Applicant
v/s.
Shobhanathsingh s/o. Ramshankarsingh,
and ors. Respondents

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms. Sheetal Shah and
Ms. Dimple D. Bitra i/b. M/s. Mehta and Girdharlal
for the Applicant.
Mr. Pierre Fernandes i/b. Mr. Ivor Peter D'cruz
for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 14th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P. C. :-

. Application to be listed on final hearing board in the week
commencing from **12/12/2022**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)