

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 239 OF 2009

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Satyanarayan M. Malpani

..Applicant

Versus

Shobhanath Singh S/o.
Ramshankarsingh & ors.

..Respondents

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2026.02.04
19:13:54 +0530

Mr. Nirman Sharma a/w. Ms. Sheetal Shah i/b. M/s. Mehta &
Girdharlal, Advocates, for the Applicant

Ms. Kinjal Gogri h/f. Mr. Piyush Shah, Advocates, for Respondent No. 3

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 03.02.2026

P C.

1. None appears for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 when the matter is called out.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant to take steps with regard to Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
3. Stand over to **20.02.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)