



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

66 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 239/2009

SATYANARAYAN MAHADEO MALPANI ..APPLICANT
VS
SHOBHANATHSINGH S/O RAMSHANKARSINGH
AND OTHERS. ..RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2432/2026
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 239/2009

USHA R. MUNDADA MEHTA AND GIRDHARLAL ..APPLICANT
VS
SHOBHANATH SINGH S/O RAMS
HANKARSHINGH INDIAN ..RESPONDENT

Adv. Nirman Sharma a/w. Adv. Sheetal Shah i/b. M/s. Mehta &
Girdharlal for applicant/plaintiff.
Adv. Kinjal Gogri h/f. Adv. Piyush Shah for respondent no.3

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 7 APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

1) As a matter of last chance, at the request of the respondents,
stand over to 20/4/2026, high on board.

2) To be tagged along with Interim Application (L)
No.10107/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)